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Die Senzorinnen und Senioren
von Bremgarten

1882 Stutz Ida, Gnadenthal

1888 Weber-Schiiepp Olga,
Altersheim St. Bernhard, Wettingen
Wormstetter Maximilian, Altersheim

1889 Kirscher Luise, Altersheim

1890 Schnider-Borner Emma, Gnadenthal
Schreiber-Ackermann Frieda,
Pfarrgasse 2

1891 Gunzenreiner Anna, Altersheim
Weber-Metzger Frieda, Im Weingarten 1

1892 Buchmann Josef, Moserhiigel 6

1893 Brunner Elisabeth, Altersheim
Miiller Maria, Wohlerstr. 12
Zgraggen Marie, Altersheim

1895 Honegger-Koch Alois,
Untergiitsch 47, Luzern
Koch-Meyer Anna, Badenerstr. 8
Riiegg-Schilter Katharina, Rigistr. 5
Siegenthaler Christian, Altersheim
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23. Januar
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1896 Gehrig Joseph, Promenadenstr. 6 5. Juli

Kuhn Maria, Wohlerstr. 9 6. Juni
Meier Lina, Wohlerstr. 19 14. Juli
Meier Martin, Luzernerstr. 19 3. Oktober
Suter Augustin, Zugerstr. 13 27. August
1897 Alder Bartholome, Rigistr. 1 15. Januar
Amstad Lina Karolina, Kreuzmattstr, 2 6. Juni
Gehrig Maria, Promenadenstr. 13 8. November
Koch Maria, 10. August
Altersheim Lindenfeld, Suhr
Meier Karl, Antonigasse 10 1. Februar
Schaufelbiihl Heinrich, Schlosserg. 21 20. Dezember
Schnyder Anna, St. Josefsheim 24. November
Witschi Rudolf, Zufikerstr. 9 22. September
1898 Amstad Josef, Kreuzmattstr. 2 12. Mirz
Baumgartner-Biihler Anna Maria, 29. Juni
Ziircherstr. 29
Binggeli-Hirsbrunner Frieda, 5. Februar
Marktgasse 18
Birchmeier Katharina, Gnadenthal 15. Mirz
Birchmeier-Stutz Sophie-Klara, 15. Februar
Friedhofstr. 10
Fis-Juchli Maria, Ziircherstr. 1 1. Juni
Haller Elisabeth, Itenhardstr. 31 19. Mai
Honegger Frieda, Altersheim 14. Dezember
Leuenberger Walter, Badenerstr. 12 1. April
Lifart-Schmid Bertha, Altersheim 31. Oktober
Meier Marie, Reussgasse 12 28. Januar
Naef Martha, Wohlen, Altersheim 2. Januar
Nauer-Brumann Marie, 11. Oktober
Wohlen, Altersheim
Staubli Walter, Ziircherstr. 15 10. Dezember
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1899

1900

1901

Birchmeier-Mider Anna Elisa,
Reussgasse 9

6.

Birchmeier-Bucher Johann, Moserhiigel 4 4.

Forrer-Hiisser Mina, Sentenhiibel 5
Gehrig Maria Anna, Altersheim
Imbach-Huwiler Anna Maria,

Gasthof Linde

Keusch-Gehrig Frieda, Reussgasse 9
Koch-Wettstein Bertha, Zelglistr. 9
Sigenthaler Adolf, Kreuzmattstr. 6
Wyser-Kong Oskar, Alte Ziircherstr. 5

Birchmeier-Wicki Anna, Austr. 10
Biirgisser Elise, Schulgasse 3
Meyer Maria, Promenadenstr. 13
Notter Maria, Promenadenstr. 13
Seiler Lina, Krihenbiihlstr. 4
Wyss Synes, Altersheim

Birchmeier Heinrich, Gnadenthal
Hausherr Paul, Am Bogen 12
Hertach Jakob, Luzernerstr. 18
Hufschmid Albert, Sentenhiibel 1
Meier Luise, Kloster Hermetschwil
Melliger Karl, Metzgergasse 2
Meyer Alphons, Altersheim

Miiller Gertrud, Wohlerstr. 12
Senn Katharina, Friedhofstr. 12
Schiitz Martha, Zufikerstr. 1
Wagner Anna, Altersheim

Witschi Ernst, Zufikerstr. 9 |
Zengaffinen Wilhelmine, Luzernerstr. 5

0

November

November
April

26. Juli

10.

18.

April

Dezember

11. Januar

9.

Februar

15. Januar

27.

Mirz

1. Juli

14.
18.
25,

April
Dezember
August

24. Juli

8.
28,
15,
27.

November
November
Dezember
November

8. Januar

16.
24,

8.
10.

3:
17.
28.
a1.

September
September
August
Miirz
November
Mai
September
Oktober

101



1902

1903

102

Alder Anna Frieda, Rigistr. 1

Bachmann Hedwig Pauline, Fliederweg 6

Bohler-Fischer Maria, Marktgasse 22

Birchmeier-Keller Rosalia, Wohlerstr. 17

Brem Charlotte, Wagenrainstr. 11
Hartmann Frieda, Marktgasse 6
Koller Anna, Reussgasse 10
Ledergerber Maria, St. Josefsheim
Miiller Bluette, Metzgergasse 2
Miiller Hedwig, Sportstr. 3

Naf Ernst, Reussgasse 10

Nauer Gertrud, Birrenbergstr. 10
Seiler Hermann, Krihenbiihlstr. 4
Spring Karolina, Promenadenstr. 13
Schaufelbiihl Adolf, Promenadenstr. 13
Schmid Johann, Austr. 2

Ziegler Frieda, Im Weingarten 1

Blaser Werner, Zelglistr. 8
Brunner Emma, Sportstr. 12
Fischer Josef, Augraben 1
Flickiger Walter, Zugerstr. 18
Hartmann Traugott, Zelglistr. 13
Koch Agnes, Badenerstr. 1
Koch Ottilia, Ziircherstr. 29
Lithi Hulda, Birengasse 3

Nauer-Kuriger Rosa, Kapuzinerhiigel 12

Ruchser Gertrud, Promenadenstr. 13
Ruoss Johann, Austr. 7

Sprenger Rosa, Luzernerstr. 40
Schaufelbiihl Ida, Marktgasse 29
Schmid Alfred, Bleicheweg 2
Steimen Jakob, Itenhardstr. 26
Weber Sophie, Luzernerstr. 40

22
11.

"19.

4.
£
4.
12
22,
11.

November
August
Mai

April
Dezember
Dezember
Mirz
August
Oktober

15. Juli

18.
14.
2
3,
23.

Februar
Oktober
Mai
November
Dezember

12. Januar
15. Juli

13.
14.

September
Mai

5. Juli

11.

9.
15.
12.
30.
13.

Oktober
November
Dezember
Februar
August
Mai

24. Januar
28. Juni

28.
16.
20,

4.
31.

April
November
November
Oktober
Mai



	Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

