

Zeitschrift: Bremgarter Neujahrsblätter

Herausgeber: Schodoler-Gesellschaft

Band: - (1983)

Rubrik: Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. [Mehr erfahren](#)

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. [En savoir plus](#)

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. [Find out more](#)

Download PDF: 18.02.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, <https://www.e-periodica.ch>

Die Seniorinnen und Senioren von Bremgarten

<i>Geburtsdaten</i>		
1882	Stutz Ida, Gnadenthal	3. Juli
1888	Weber-Schüepp Olga, Altersheim St. Bernhard, Wettingen Wormstetter Maximilian, Altersheim	14. Oktober 1. Oktober
1889	Kirscher Luise, Altersheim	10. Juni
1890	Schnider-Borner Emma, Gnadenthal Schreiber-Ackermann Frieda, Pfarrgasse 2	10. September 22. September
1891	Gunzenreiner Anna, Altersheim Weber-Metzger Frieda, Im Weingarten 1	19. Juli 11. Juli
1892	Buchmann Josef, Moserhügel 6	15. September
1893	Brunner Elisabeth, Altersheim Müller Maria, Wohlerstr. 12 Zgraggen Marie, Altersheim	30. März 5. Juni 21. Mai
1895	Honegger-Koch Alois, Untergütsch 47, Luzern Koch-Meyer Anna, Badenerstr. 8 Rüegg-Schilter Katharina, Rigistr. 5 Siegenthaler Christian, Altersheim	17. April 26. Juli 23. Januar 13. Mai

1896	Gehrig Joseph, Promenadenstr. 6 Kuhn Maria, Wohlerstr. 9 Meier Lina, Wohlerstr. 19 Meier Martin, Luzernerstr. 19 Suter Augustin, Zugerstr. 13	5. Juli 6. Juni 14. Juli 3. Oktober 27. August
1897	Alder Bartholome, Rigistr. 1 Amstad Lina Karolina, Kreuzmattstr. 2 Gehrig Maria, Promenadenstr. 13 Koch Maria, Altersheim Lindenfeld, Suhr Meier Karl, Antonigasse 10 Schaufelbühl Heinrich, Schlosserg. 21 Schnyder Anna, St. Josefsheim Witschi Rudolf, Zufikerstr. 9	15. Januar 6. Juni 8. November 10. August 1. Februar 20. Dezember 24. November 22. September
1898	Amstad Josef, Kreuzmattstr. 2 Baumgartner-Bühler Anna Maria, Zürcherstr. 29 Binggeli-Hirsbrunner Frieda, Marktgasse 18 Birchmeier Katharina, Gnadenthal Birchmeier-Stutz Sophie-Klara, Friedhofstr. 10 Fäs-Juchli Maria, Zürcherstr. 1 Haller Elisabeth, Itenhardstr. 31 Honegger Frieda, Altersheim Leuenberger Walter, Badenerstr. 12 Lifart-Schmid Bertha, Altersheim Meier Marie, Reussgasse 12 Naef Martha, Wohlen, Altersheim Nauer-Brumann Marie, Wohlen, Altersheim Staubli Walter, Zürcherstr. 15	12. März 29. Juni 5. Februar 15. März 15. Februar 1. Juni 19. Mai 14. Dezember 1. April 31. Oktober 28. Januar 2. Januar 11. Oktober 10. Dezember

1899	Birchmeier-Mäder Anna Elisa, Reussgasse 9 Birchmeier-Bucher Johann, Moserhügel 4 Forrer-Hüsser Mina, Sentenhübel 5 Gehrig Maria Anna, Altersheim Imbach-Huwiler Anna Maria, Gasthof Linde Keusch-Gehrig Frieda, Reussgasse 9 Koch-Wettstein Bertha, Zelglistr. 9 Sigenthaler Adolf, Kreuzmattstr. 6 Wyser-König Oskar, Alte Zürcherstr. 5	6. November 4. November 25. April 26. Juli 10. April 18. Dezember 11. Januar 9. Februar 15. Januar
1900	Birchmeier-Wicki Anna, Austr. 10 Bürgisser Elise, Schulgasse 3 Meyer Maria, Promenadenstr. 13 Notter Maria, Promenadenstr. 13 Seiler Lina, Krähenbühlstr. 4 Wyss Synes, Altersheim	27. März 1. Juli 14. April 18. Dezember 25. August 24. Juli
1901	Birchmeier Heinrich, Gnadenthal Hausherr Paul, Am Bogen 12 Hertach Jakob, Luzernerstr. 18 Hufschmid Albert, Sentenhübel 1 Meier Luise, Kloster Hermetschwil Melliger Karl, Metzgergasse 2 Meyer Alphons, Altersheim Müller Gertrud, Wohlerstr. 12 Senn Katharina, Friedhofstr. 12 Schütz Martha, Zufikerstr. 1 Wagner Anna, Altersheim Witschi Ernst, Zufikerstr. 9 Zengaffinen Wilhelmine, Luzernerstr. 5	8. November 29. November 13. Dezember 27. November 8. Januar 16. September 24. September 8. August 10. März 3. November 17. Mai 28. September 31. Oktober

1902	Alder Anna Frieda, Rigistr. 1 Bachmann Hedwig Pauline, Fliederweg 6 Böhler-Fischer Maria, Marktgasse 22 Birchmeier-Keller Rosalia, Wohlerstr. 17 Brem Charlotte, Wagenrainstr. 11 Hartmann Frieda, Marktgasse 6 Koller Anna, Reussgasse 10 Ledergerber Maria, St. Josefsheim Müller Bluette, Metzgergasse 2 Müller Hedwig, Sportstr. 3 Näf Ernst, Reussgasse 10 Nauer Gertrud, Birrenbergstr. 10 Seiler Hermann, Krähenbühlstr. 4 Spring Karolina, Promenadenstr. 13 Schaufelbühl Adolf, Promenadenstr. 13 Schmid Johann, Austr. 2 Ziegler Frieda, Im Weingarten 1	22. November 11. August 19. Mai 4. April 7. Dezember 4. Dezember 12. März 22. August 11. Oktober 15. Juli 18. Februar 14. Oktober 2. Mai 5. November 23. Dezember 12. Januar 15. Juli
1903	Blaser Werner, Zelglistr. 8 Brunner Emma, Sportstr. 12 Fischer Josef, Augraben 1 Flückiger Walter, Zugerstr. 18 Hartmann Traugott, Zelglistr. 13 Koch Agnes, Badenerstr. 1 Koch Ottilia, Zürcherstr. 29 Lüthi Hulda, Bärengasse 3 Nauer-Kuriger Rosa, Kapuzinerhügel 12 Ruchser Gertrud, Promenadenstr. 13 Ruoss Johann, Austr. 7 Sprenger Rosa, Luzernerstr. 40 Schaufelbühl Ida, Marktgasse 29 Schmid Alfred, Bleicheweg 2 Steimen Jakob, Itenthalstr. 26 Weber Sophie, Luzernerstr. 40	13. September 14. Mai 5. Juli 11. Oktober 9. November 15. Dezember 12. Februar 30. August 13. Mai 24. Januar 28. Juni 28. April 16. November 26. November 4. Oktober 31. Mai